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Appropriations for Public Works Services

CLASSXXXIII.—ROADS—continued.
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MINISTER FOR ROADS— continued.

VOTE No. 110—continued.
Roads, Depabtmbntal—continued.
Salaries—continued.

Taranaki—
District Road Engineer
2 Clerks : 1 at £240, 1 at £185 ...
Cadet

Wanganui—
District Road Engineer ...
2 Clerks : 1 at £210, 1 at £135 ...
Cadet
Draughtsman

Wellington—
District Road Engineer
Assistant Road Engineer
Draughtsman
District Accountant
2 Clerks : 1 at £205, 1 at £195 ...

Nelson—
District Road Engineer
2 Clerks : 1 at £250, 1 at £235 ...
Cadet

Marlborough—District Road Engineer
Clerk

Westland—District Road Engineer
2 Clerks: 1 at £210 (6 months), 1 at £185 ...

Canterbury—
District Road Engineer
Clerk

380
425
40

370 J345
70 l

200

395
290
300
275
400

290
485

40

330
215

320
290

375
200

Otago—
2 Clerks : 1 at £270, 1 at £190

Southland—District Road Engineer ... ...
Clerk
Clerk (11 months at £70, 1 month at £120) ...
Cadet ...

460

370
200
75
50

17 ,085

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Other Charges—
Equipment and other allowances ...
Expenses of commissions and inquiries
Fidelity guarantee of temporary imprestees
Fuel, light, and cleaning, &c.
Gratuity to widow of late Road Inspector Hurrell
Gratuity to widow of late Road Inspector Summers
Instruments, office requisites, and furniture
Postage and telegrams
Rent
Telephone expenses, letter-boxes, &c.
Temporary assistance
Travelling expenses and allowances ...
Work done by other Departments
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure

incidental to the other items of the vote

775
50
15

220
17
44

950
750
275
150

2 ,000
1,750

400

75

7,471

Less estimated credits under section 42 of " The
Public Revenues Act, 1908"

24 ,556

281

ToTAi—VoTE Noy 110 ... 24 ,275
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