## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

## CLASS XXXIII.—ROADS—continued.

MINISTER FOR ROADS—continued.	1908–9.	
	£	£
VOTE No. 110—continued.		
ROADS, DEPARTMENTAL—continued.		
Salaries—continued.		
Taranaki—		
District Road Engineer	380	
2 Clerks: 1 at £240, 1 at £185	425 40	
Cadet Wanganui—	40	
District Road Engineer	370	
2 Clerks: 1 at £210, 1 at £135	345	
Cadet	70	
Draughtsman	200	
Wellington-		
District Road Engineer	<b>39</b> 5	
Assistant Road Engineer	290	
Draughtsman	300	
District Accountant	<b>27</b> 5	
2 Clerks: 1 at £205, 1 at £195	400	
Nelson— District Road Engineer	290	
9 Clarks 1 at £250 1 at £225	$\begin{array}{c} 250 \\ 485 \end{array}$	
Cadet	40	
Marlborough		
District Road Engineer	330	
Clerk	215	:
Westland—		*
District Road Engineer	320	
2 Clerks: 1 at £210 (6 months), 1 at £185	290	,
Canterbury—		21.5
District Road Engineer	375	l general
Clerk	200	
Otago 2 Clerks: 1 at £270, 1 at £190	460	
Southland—	<b>300</b>	
District Road Engineer	370	
Clerk	200	
Clerk (11 months at £70, 1 month at £120)	7.5	
Cadet	50	ļ.
	17 ,085	
Other Charges—	777	
Equipment and other allowances Expenses of commissions and inquiries	775	
Tillia it a annount of the mannounce improved the	50 15	
Fuel, light, and cleaning, &c	220	
Gratuity to widow of late Road Inspector Hurrell	17	
Gratuity to widow of late Road Inspector Summers	44	
Instruments, office requisites, and furniture	<b>95</b> 0	
Postage and telegrams	<b>75</b> 0	
Rent	275	
Telephone expenses, letter-boxes, &c	150	
Temporary assistance	2,000	İ
Travelling expenses and allowances	1 ,750 400	
Work done by other Departments Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure	4:00	· .
incidental to the other items of the vote	75	
THE		
	7,471	1
	24,556	1
Less estimated credits under section 42 of "The		1
Less estimated credits under section 42 of "The Public Revenues Act, 1908"	281	